

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.10045 OF 2025

Shanaya Aashish Kumar Mishra, Thr Mother
& Natural Guardian ... Petitioner
Vs.
Aashish Kumar Fatendranath Mishra ... Respondent

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5163 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11121 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5163 OF 2025**

Ms. Usha Tiwari for the Petitioner in WP No.10045 of 2025 and for the Respondent in WP No.5163 of 2025.

Mr. S. R. Dube for the Petitioner in WP No.5163 of 2025 and for the Respondent in WP No.10045 of 2025.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 15TH APRIL 2026
[IN CHAMBER]**

PC. :

1. List on 18th April 2026 at 5.00 p.m. in chamber.

2. Ad interim order, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)